KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP www.kilpatricktownsend.com

Suite 1400, 4208 Six Forks Road Raleigh, NC 27609 t 919 420 1700 f 919 420 1800

October 15, 2020

direct dial 919 420 1719 direct fax 919 510 6151 BSnowden@kilpatricktownsend.com

## VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Ms. Kim Campbell Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 430 North Salisbury Street Raleigh, NC 27603

Re: Docket No. EMP-110 Sub 0, In the Matter of Application of Sumac Solar LLC for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to Construct a 120-MW Solar Facility in Bertie County, North Carolina Planned sale of facility

Dear Ms. Campbell:

Pursuant to Rule R8-63(e)(4), Applicant Sumac Solar LLC ("Applicant") hereby notifies the Commission of the sale of the Facility seeking a CPCN in this docket. Geenex Solar LLC, the current owner of Sumac Solar LLC, has entered into a contract to sell the Applicant to EDF Renewables Development, Inc. ("EDF") Closing occurred on October 15, 2020. After closing, Geenex will continue to be closely involved with the development of the Facility. Contact information for the Applicant will not change at this time.

The Applicant will provide supplemental testimony concerning EDF, and will notify the Commission of any changes to the information in the Application resulting from the transaction. The Applicant and the Public Staff have conferred and will inform the Commission as to whether they believe that any further changes to the deadlines for filing of testimony will be necessary as a result.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Benjamin L. Snowden

Beyon L. Swoul